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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTIRCT COURT
FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF ALABAMA
NORTHERN DIVISION

STATE OF ALABAMA
Plaintiff,
V.

PCI GAMING AUTHORITY,

BUFORD ROLIN, STEPHANIE BRYAN,
ROBERT MCGHEE, DAVID GEHMAN,
ARTHUR MOTHERSHED,

SANDY HOLLINGER, GARVIS SELLS,
EDDIE TULLIS, KEITH MARTIN,
BRIDGET WASDIN,

MATTHEW MARTIN, BILLY SMITH,

and TIM MANNING, in their official capacities

Defendants.

Civil Action No.
2:13-cv-00178-WKW-WC

N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N

NOTICE OF APPEAL

The State of Alabama respectfully appeals this Court’s April 10, 2014 Final

Judgment, Doc. 44, and Opinion and Order Dismissing the State’s Amended

Complaint, Doc. 43, to the United States Court of Appeals for the Eleventh Circuit.

Respectfully submitted,

LUTHER STRANGE (STR003)
ATTORNEY GENERAL

s/ Andrew L. Brasher
Andrew L. Brasher (BRA143)
Ala. Solicitor General
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OF COUNSEL.:

Andrew L. Brasher (BRA143)
Ala. Solicitor General

Henry T. Reagan Il (REA021)
Deputy Ala. Attorney General
Office of the Attorney General
501 Washington Avenue

Post Office Box 300152
Montgomery, AL 36130-0152
(334) 242-7300

(334) 242-4890 — FAX
abrasher@ago.state.al.us

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that | electronically filed the foregoing with the Clerk of the
Court using the CM/ECF system and service will be perfected upon the following
counsel of record on this day the 5™ of May, 2014:

Robin G. Laurie
rlaurie@balch.com

Kelly F. Pate
kpate@balch.com

Balch & Bingham LLP

Post Office Box 78
Montgomery, AL 36101-0078

David C. Smith
desmith@Kkilpatricktownsend.com
Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP
607 14™ Street, NW, Suite 900
Washington, D.C. 20005-2018

Mark H. Reeves
mreeves@Kilpatricktownsend.com
Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP
699 Broad Street, Suite 1400

Augusta, GA 30901-1453
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Meredith Flax
meredith.flax@usdoj.gov
U.S. Department of Justice
P.O. Box7415

Washington, DC 20044

Margaret A. Bettenhausen

Louis B. Reinwasser

State of Michigan

Environment, Natural Resources
and Agriculture Division

P.O. Box 30755

Lansing, M1 48909

/s/ Andrew L. Brasher
OF COUNSEL




